506004794 04/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6051505 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IYAD FAISAL GHAZI MANSOUR	03/05/2019
AKHIL UMAT	03/04/2019
KALASH JAIN	03/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURA OPERATING, LLC			
Street Address:	1780 POND RUN			
City:	AUBURN HILLS			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48326			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16294342	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)418-3320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344183142

Email: assignments@vivacqualaw.com

VIVACQUA LAW, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3101 E EISENHOWER PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DHQ-9-RF 18-115 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** STEVEN L. CRANE SIGNATURE: /STEVENLCRANE/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-04-08-Assignment-DHQ-9-RF 18-115#page1.tif source=2020-04-08-Assignment-DHQ-9-RF 18-115#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052340 FRAME: 0400 506004794

Residence:

Auburn Hills, MI

Attorney Docket No.: DHQ-9-RF 18-115

ASSIGNMENT

	TEM FOR OBJECT at application entitled		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
[] Int	ernational Patent Ap	oplication Serial No),	filed on		;
X Ap	plication Serial No.	16/294,342	filed on	3/6/2019	······;	
X At	torney Docket No.]	DHQ-9-RF 18-115	•			
	S, I hereby authorize a sed application, to ins	==		· · · ·		
1780 Pond Run Au	REAS, Dura Operation Suburn Hills, MI 48326 and to said application	5, hereinafter called	he Assignee,	is desirous of acq	uiring the entir	e right
hereby sell, assign and to said applica improvements there request the Commi said Assignee, its s its own name appl under the Internati secure in its own n papers, and make a necessary in conne- foreign application	EREFORE, for good and transfer unto said and transfer unto said any division con, and any patent or seioner of Patents and assigns ications for patent ir onal Convention claid ame the patent or patent and rightful oaths, and extion with said United that may be filed in any patents issued or	I Assignee, its succeus or continuations to patents that may be d Trademarks to issect and I hereby authors foreign countries is ming the priority of tents issued thereon; do all acts which seed States application connection with said	ssors and assintereof, and the issued or reisue any letters ize said Assign connection and I hereby aid Assignee, and in conrection and I hereby and I hereby and In conrection and In conrection.	gns, the entire rigine inventions there sued thereon, and patent thereon, are gnee, its successors with the invention states application agree that, upon this successors or a section with any connection with any connection with any connection of the invention o	nt, title and into sin disclosed, a dhereby author and reissues then and assigns, to or otherwise, request, I will a assigns, may conther United St	erest in any ize and any ize and to sferred and to sign all onsider ares or are sates or are sign all onsider ares or are sign all onsider are so are sign all onsider are sign are sign and sign all onsider are sign are sign are sign and sign all onsider are sign are
Inventor's signature	1230	illum, p	Da	ne_03/05/	12019	
Full name:	Iyad Faisal Gha	zi Mansour				

PATENT REEL: 052340 FRAME: 0401 Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: DHQ-9-RF 18-115

Inventor's signature

Akhil Umat

Residence:

Full name:

Auburn Hills, MI

Inventor's signature

Kalash Jain

Residence:

Full name:

Bloomfield Hills, MI

PATENT REEL: 052340 FRAME: 0402

Date_03 04 2019

RECORDED: 04/08/2020